

## **Bridging Borders Transforming Lives**

### **CONSENT & RELEASE FORM** 2025 International MPS Awareness Day Campaign – It's About Time

Thank you for contributing to the It's About Time campaign. By submitting your content, you help raise awareness and advocate for timely diagnosis, treatment, and support for MPS families worldwide. Please review and complete this form to provide your consent for the use of your submission.

Name:	
Email:	
Phone (optional):	
Organization (if applicable):	
2. Submission Details	
Type of submission (please check all that apply): Video	
Photo	
Drawing/Artwork	
Written Statement	
Other (please specify):	

#### 3. Consent & Release

1. Contact Information

By signing below, I acknowledge and agree to the following:

- I grant the International MPS Network (IMPSN) and its partners the right to use, reproduce, publish, and distribute my submission (including images, videos, artwork, or written content) in any format, including but not limited to social media, websites, printed materials, and promotional campaigns related to the It's About Time campaign.
- I understand that my submission may be shared globally with IMPSN network 2. members, industry partners, and key stakeholders to raise awareness and advocate for MPS.













# **Bridging Borders Transforming Lives**

- I confirm that I am the original creator of the submitted content or have obtained the 3. necessary permissions to share it.
- I release IMPSN from any claims related to the use of my submission, including but not 4. limited to privacy rights, copyrights, or compensation.
- 5. I understand that my participation is voluntary, and I may withdraw my consent at any time by contacting IMPSN at kimangel@impsn.ca. However, this withdrawal does not affect any materials already published.

I consent to my name being displayed with my submission I prefer to remain anonymous

### 4. Signature & Date

Signature:
Printed Name:
Date:
For participants under 18 years old:
Parent/Guardian Name:
Parent/Guardian Signature:
Date:

Thank you for sharing your voice and being part of the It's About Time campaign!









